PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2598414

502552816			PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 036	2	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21203.0005 ASSN			
Address Line 4:	PITTSB	URGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152	2		
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE					
Correspondent Name		& GRIGSBY, P.C.			
		il when the email attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone:412-297-4900Email:dditzenberger@cohenlaw.com					
Fax Number: (412)209-1845 Phone: 412,207,4000					
CORRESPONDENCE					
Application Number:	I	687596			
		73021			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Postal Code:	15213				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
City:	PITTSBURGH				
Street Address:	218 OAKLAND AVENUE				
Name:	SOLE POWER, LLC				
	-11				
SPENCER WILLIAM	3		10/30/2013		
ARIANNA GOLDEN SPENCER WILLIAMS			10/28/2013		
		10/29/2013			
HAHNA ALEXANDER SARAH STROUP			10/29/2013		
			10/30/2013		
MATTHEW J. STANT		Name	Execution Date 10/30/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK L. TOLHURST		
Signature:	/frederick I. tolhurst/		
Date:	10/31/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SolePower-Assignment#page1.tif source=SolePower-Assignment#page2.tif source=SolePower-Assignment#page3.tif			

190310393

 Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention	Client Docket No.
 and a star from device and the states of the second second second second second second second second second se	13-039 experimentation and the second second second

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/873.021

Issued: April 29, 2013 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/687,596

Filed: April 27, 2012

Assignor/Inventor: Matthew J. Stanton, 240 Ophelia St., Apt. 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Hahna Alexander, 626 Maryland Ave., Apt. 10, Pittsburgh, PA 15232 Sarah Stroup, 216 Strathmore Place, Corning, NY 14830

Arianna Golden, 5134 La Honda Rd El Sobrante, CA 94803 Spencer Williams, 3124 SE Clinton St., Apt. 1, Portland, OR 97202

Assignee: Sole Power, LLC, 218 Oakland Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in: FOOT-POWERED ENERGY HARVESTING MECHANISMS FOR **INSOLES AND SHOES**

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I/we am making application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I/we desire to assign a 100% interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignce, and whereas said Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

1

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0364

1903103v1

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 30 day of OCUBE in the year 2013

Signature of Assignor/Inventor: Matthew J. Stanton

Executed this 30th day of <u>October</u> in the year <u>2013</u>

Signature of Assignor/Inventor: Hahna Alexander

2

1903103v1

Executed this <u>2946</u> day of <u>0.1767</u>	in the year <u>2013</u>
JA HE	
Signature of Assignor/Inventor: Sarah Stroup	**
**********	**********
Executed this 28 th day of <u>October</u>	in the year <u>2013</u>
Arione_Coller_	
Signature of Assignor/Inventor: Arianna Golden	
****************	************
Executed this Star Star of Otol	in the year $_{\mathcal{Q}}$
$\gamma_{\rm m}$ χ_{\sim}	
Signature of Assignor/Inventor: Spencer Williams	·********
n A Alter and Antonio Antonio Antonio A Alter and Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio Antonio	

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 10/31/2013